
d;as &q; Canara Bank#\
IGffE--I

ANNEXURE.14
CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: Bilimora/E - AUCTION /HL/24-25 Date: 05.04.2025

NAME: MANISHABEN PRAKASHBHAI PATEL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: FIAT NO. L- 503, FIFTH FLOOR, KARISHMA GARDENS, L WING RANGUNAWALA

NAGAR, VIRAVAL, NAVSARI. 396445
ADDRESS 2 : FAD STREET, VIRAVAL, NAVSARI '396445

NA (CO BORR0WER)
Address 1: NA

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(aJ of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Securiry lnterest

[En forcementJ Rules' 2002' 
+++*+*:r,r1.+**r+,i++:r.**

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Bilimora branch, have taken possession of t}le
assets clescribed in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13[4) of the

sLrbject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Bilimora
Branch of Canara Bank. The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in
the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in ternrs of tlre provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subiect Act/ or any
other law in force.

"rYslrft+U
CANARA BANK

/b??l8ELliiEo oFFrcER

a {J-n-

URE. SALE NOTICE

CC NA (GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS- NA

C

E

lo



I "r ": 1'1" :

h
'rili ;'I;..;.. :t ::

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Propertics under the Sccuritization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, zooz reacl r.vithprovision to Rule 8 [6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particurar. to the Borro\ver (s) ern(jcuarantor (s) that the below described inrmovablc property nr o rtgagetl/cha r.gecl to the secur.etl
Creditor, the possession of which has bcen taken by the Authoriscd officrjr of Canara IJank,Bilimora Branch, will be sord "As is where is", "As is what is,,, and .,whatever there is,,on13.05'2025, fr.rr recovery of Rs.15,46,206.g3 (r'ifteen Lakh Forty six Thousand rr.voHundred six Rupees and Eighty Three paise) as on 11.12.2023 plui Further Interest An(rother charges Due to canara Bank B imora Branch, from Manishaben prakashbhai pater
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & NA (cUARANTOR)

The reserve price wirr be Rs.475000/- and the earnest money deposit wilr be Rs.47500/-
The. Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-walret or uis esn Alliance private
!i!It"d (BAANKNET) portar directly or by generating the chalran therein to Jeposit tneEMr through RTGS/NEFT in the account detairs as rientioned in the said cha an on orbefore 12.05.2025.

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.

R s No' 664, Tika No. 163, city survey No, 6104, wing - L, Frar No. 503, Fifth Froor, KarishmaGardens, Nr. Mohammedi Bungalows & Kashiwaii Masiid, Opp. Garden Vi.* A nr,Masjid, Rangunawala Nagar, Kamela Road, off, surat-Navsari noid, Navsari- 39644s
Boundaries:-
East: Open To Skyd
West:Entry, passage & Lift
North Adj. Building No. K
South: Flat No. L-504

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction,, provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabankcom) or may contact Branch Manager, canara Bank Birimora
Branch, Ph. No.8238091958 during office hours on any working daf.

tfiS-iir
"+

Auth zed Officer

I

Date:05.04.202S
Place: SURAT BACAN

o

f^4
i,lS,,
6)

CANARA BANK



b-rydr tlm Can ara Bank#\
lffitr=EEl

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 05.04,2025

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Bilimora Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(sJ:

NAME: MANISHABEN PRAKASHBHAI PATEL (BORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

AddTess 1: FIAT NO. L. 503, FIFTH FLOOR, KARISHMA GARDENS, L WING RANGUNAWALA
NAGAR, VIRAVAL, NAVSARI- 396445
ADDRESS 2 : FAD STREET, VIRAVAL, NAVSARI -396445

NA (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: NA

NA (GUARANToR)

Address 1: NA

4. (al Mode ofAuction: E-auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

[c) Date & Time of Auction: 13.05.2025 (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 47SOOO/-

6. Other terms and conditions:
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https: //baanknet,com/. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appoinunent with Authorized Officer, on
08.05.2025 (10:0O am to 5:0O pm),
c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

Company Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNET)

Support Help Desk
Number a29r220220, 9892219848, 8160205051

E-Mail suplrort.baanknet@psballiance.com

E-Auction Website https: //baanknet.com/

3. Total liabilities: Rs.15,46,206.83 (Fifteen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Six
Rupees and Eighty Three Paise) as on 11.12.2023 plus Further InterestAnd Other Charges
Due



e-q_dr &m Canara Bank ,,A
lG'eti-rv"o*.1

dJ EMD amount of 10olo of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s pSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the challan therein to
deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said
challan on or before L2.OS,2O2S.
e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mai[ address. For details
with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s psB Alliance
(BAANKNET).

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 12.05.2025 between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm., to canara Bank,
Bilimora Branch by hand or by email.

Demand Draft./Pay order towards EMD amount If paid through RTCS/NEFT,
acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
Photocopies of PAN card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd
have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment
of balance amount of 25o/o of bid amount.
Bidders Name. Contact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EM D^

II.

III.
IV.

gJ The intending bidders should register their names at portal https: //baanknet,com/ and get
their user ID and password free of cost, prospective bidder *ry a*il online trarning on E-
auction from the service provider M/s PSB Altiance (BAANKNET).
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10b00.00/- as incremental
valueJ. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful
bidder, subiect to confirmation ofthe same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit z5o/o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 1S dayi from
the date of confirmation ofsale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer withoui any
notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds ofRs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ and above, rhe successful bidder will have
to deduct TDS at the rate lo/o on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of rDS
certificate to the Bank
l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.
mJ Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof,
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Branch office of
Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
o) For further details contact Branch Manager, canara Bank Bilimora Branch (ph. No.
82380919s8, E-mail id: cb3809@canarabank.com oR the service provider M/s psB Alliance
(BAANKNET).



SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any Iapses/failure (lnternet
failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. [n order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully,

eqdr ilm Canara Bank#\

lEi l

Dare: 05.04.2025
Place: Surat

+-fir t'o.4 CANARA BANK

OFFICEB

CAN


